MAX3488E/3490E/3491E
Low-Power,RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
Feature
 Operate from a Single +3.3V Supply -No Charge Pump Required
 Interoperable with +5V Logic
 Guaranteed 12Mbps Data Rate (MAX3490E/MAX3491E)
 Slew-Rate Limited for Error less Data Transmission (MAX3488E)
 -7V to +12V Common-Mode Input Voltage Range
 Current-Limiting and Thermal Shutdown for Driver Overload
Protection
 ESD Protection for RS-485 I/O Pins
±15kV—Human Body Model
±8kV—IEC 1000-4-2, Contact Discharge
±15kV—IEC 1000-4-2, Air-Gap Discharge
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
MAX3488EIN/HG DIP-8 X3488EI TUBE 2000pcs/box
MAX3488EIM/TR-HG SOP-8 X3488EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
MAX3488EIMM/TR-HG MSOP-8 3488EI REEL 3000pcs/reel
MAX3488EIDQ3/TR-HG DFN-8 3*3 3488EI REEL 5000pcs/reel
MAX3490EIN/HG DIP-8 X3490EI TUBE 2000pcs/box
MAX3490EIM/TR-HG SOP-8 X3490EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
MAX3490EIMM/TR-HG MSOP-8 3490EI REEL 3000pcs/reel
MAX3490EIDQ3/TR-HG DFN-8 3*3 3490EI REEL 5000pcs/reel
MAX3491EIN/HG DIP-14 MAX3491EI TUBE 1000pcs/box
MAX3491EIM/TR-HG SOP-14 MAX3491EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
MAX3491EIMT/TR-HG TSSOP-14 X3491EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
DIP-8 DIP-14
SOP-8 SOP-14
MSOP-8 TSSOP-14
DFN-8 3*3
MAX3488E/3490E/3491E
General Description
Devices in the MAX3485E family (MAX3488E/ MAX3490E/ MAX3491E) are ±15kV ESD-protected,
+3.3V, low-power transceivers for RS-422 communications. Each device contains one driver and one
receiver.
The MAX3488E feature slew-rate-limited drivers that minimize EMI and reduce reflections caused by
improperly terminated cables, allowing error-free data transmission at data rates up to 1Mbps. The
MAX3490E, and MAX3491E transmit at up to 12Mbps.
All devices feature enhanced electrostatic discharge (ESD) protection. All transmitter outputs and
receiver inputs are protected to ±15kV using IEC 1000-4-2 Air-Gap Discharge, ±8kV using IEC 1000-4-2
Contact Discharge, and ±15kV using the Human Body Model.
Drivers are short-circuit current limited and are protected against excessive power dissipation by